#### 504635840 11/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4682558 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUJING JIANG	07/24/2017
XUEZHEN WU	07/24/2017
GANG WANG	07/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANDONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	579 QIANWANGANG ROAD, HUANGDAO DISTRICT	
City:	QINGDAO, SHANDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	266590	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15658334

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com **Correspondent Name:** LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZLG-1007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEDRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fedrick/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ZLG-1007\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ZLG-1007\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044084 FRAME: 0994 504635840

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individual(s) (Inventors) have invented certain new and useful improvements:

Inventor 1:

Yujing JIANG

Address:

579 Qianwangang Road, Huangdao District Qingdao, Shandong Province, 266590, P.R.China

Inventor 2:

Xuezhen WU

Address:

579 Qianwangang Road, Huangdao District

Qingdao, Shandong Province, 266590, P.R.China

Inventor 3:

Gang WANG

Address:

579 Qianwangang Road, Huangdao District

Qingdao, Shandong Province, 266590, P.R.China

WHEREAS, such improvements are disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Chinese Patent Application No.: 201610591608.5

Filed: July 26, 2016

AND WHEREAS, the following legal entity (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patents which may be granted thereon:

Assignee: Address:

Shandong University of Science and Technology 579 Qianwangang Road, Huangdao District

Qingdao, Shandong Province, 266590, P.R.China

NOW, THEREFORE, for US\$1.00 or its equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s), including: all nonprovisional patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s); all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and/or claiming priority to said application(s) in any countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any country. The Inventors hereby authorize and request the officials whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

The Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict

herewith.

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017** 

The Inventors hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement.

I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Inventor 1 (Υι	ıjing JIANG):	1/: 714 5			
Executed on:	2017-07.24	Yujing JIANG			
-	Date	Name			
Inventor 2 (Xuezhen WU):					
Executed on:_	2017.07.24	Xuezhen WU			
	Date	Name			
Inventor 3 (Gang WANG):					
Executed on:	2017.07.24	Gang WANG			
	Date	Name			
·					
Assignee (Shandong University of Science and Technology):					
Executed on:	2017.07.24	Yujing JIANG			
_x000100 011	2017.07.24 Date	Name			
		Professor Title			
		Title			